

Initial Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended 30 June 2018

The Management of Phoenix Power Company SAOG (the "Company") is pleased to disclose the following initial un-audited financial results for the half year ended 30 June 2018 and a comparison with the same period of the preceding calendar year.

	2018-Jun (6 months)	2017-Jun (6 months)	Percentage Change
	RO'000	RO'000	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Operating revenue	61,529	62,133	-0.97%
Operating costs	(43,604)	(45,059)	3.23%
Operating profit	17,925	17,074	4.98%
Other income	-	5,348	-100.00%
General and administrative expenses	(710)	(771)	7.91%
Finance costs	(9,782)	(10,553)	7.31%
Profit before tax	7,433	11,098	-33.02%
Tax expense	(1,023)	(7,061)	85.51%
Net Profit	6,410	4,037	58.78%

The above reported numbers represent initial unaudited financial results and are subject to approval and confirmation by the Company's Audit Committee and Board of Directors.


Kenji Yugeta
Chief Financial Officer / Disclosure Officer



شركة العنقاء للطاقة (ش.م.ع.)
PHOENIX POWER COMPANY (SAOG)



النتائج المالية الأولية الغير مدققة لفترة الستة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو ٢٠١٨

يسر إدارة شركة العنقاء للطاقة ش.م.ع. أن تفصح عن النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة لفترة الستة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو ٢٠١٨م مع مقارنتها بنفس الفترة من السنة المالية السابقة.

نسبة التغير (%)	يونيو ٢٠١٧ ألف ريال عُماني غير المدققة	يونيو ٢٠١٨ ألف ريال عُماني غير المدققة	
-٠,٩٧%	٦٢,١٣٣	٦١,٥٢٩	إيرادات التشغيل
٣,٢٣%	(٤٥,٠٥٩)	(٤٣,٦٠٤)	تكاليف التشغيل
٤,٩٨%	١٧,٠٧٤	١٧,٩٢٥	أرباح التشغيل
-١٠٠,٠٠%	٥,٣٤٨	-	إيرادات أخرى
٧,٩١%	(٧٧١)	(٧١٠)	مصروفات عمومية وإدارية
٧,٣١%	(١٠,٥٥٣)	(٩,٧٨٢)	تكاليف التمويل
-٣٣,٠٢%	١١,٠٩٨	٧,٤٣٣	الربح قبل الضريبة
٨٥,٥١%	(٧,٠٦١)	(١,٠٢٣)	ضريبة الدخل
٥٨,٧٨%	٤,٠٣٧	٦,٤١٠	صافي الربح

الأرقام المفصّل عنها أعلاه هي نتائج أولية غير مدققة وخاضعة لمراجعة واعتماد لجنة تدقيق الشركة ومجلس إدارتها.


كنجي يوحنا

كبير المسؤولين الماليين / مسؤول الإفصاح